The Acts and their 
pertinent regulations shall govern the interpretation of Family and Medical Leaves 
and the following: 

4.6.1 A faculty member is eligible if he/she has been employed by the District 

for at least twelve (12) months and has served at least one thousand, two 
hundred and fifty (1250) hours.  

4.6.2  Family and Medical Leave shall be available for the following purposes: 

4.6.2.1 For the birth of the faculty member's child. 
4.6.2.2 Placement of a child with a faculty member for adoption or 

foster care. 
4.6.2.3 To care for the faculty member's child, spouse, or parent

[...]

dependents a dental plan provided through CVT.  

9.1.3 The District shall provide full-time faculty members and their eligible 

dependents a vision plan provided through CVT. 

9.1.4 The District shall provide full-time faculty members a term life insurance 

policy with a twenty-five thousand dollar ($25,000) face value provided 
through CVT. 

9.1.5 For purposes of this Article, “full-time faculty members” shall mean 

faculty members who work thirty-five (35) hours a week, seven (7) 
hours per day.   

9.2 Payment of Health and Welfare Benefits.

[...]

The calendar will be subject to final 
approval and adoption by the District’s Board of Trustees. Upon such approval 
and adoption, said calendar shall be attached and incorporated into this 
Agreement. 

14.3 Faculty members will be required to provide a maximum of one hundred eighty-
four (184) contracted work days, of which one (1) day will be a classroom work 
day, three (3) days will be professional development days, calendared by the 
district. 

14.3.1 An employee may elect to receive one day dock in pay in lieu of 

attendance for one in-service day.